

a

SLP(C)No. 10722 OF 2005
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10722/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in FAFO 693/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ZAHIR ALI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WAQF-ALAL-AULAD-MAHMOOD HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., bringing LRs on record
and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Nabi,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalkrishna,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

No.2(i)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P.K. Jain, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2(i).

The prayer for substitution shall be considered after the appearance of the respondents.

Counter, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Status-quo regarding possession, as obtaining today, shall be maintained, until further orders

.

(Neena Verma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master