

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10722/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in FAFO No. 693/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ZAHIR ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAQF-ALAL-AULAD-MAHMOOD HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and

exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

(I.A. No....appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the petition

stating that matter has been settled out of Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Master

Court Master

Court